
City Clerk Fee Schedule

Service Fee

Amendments- Vital Records $25.00

Auto Dealers License Class I, II, & III $100.00

Auctioneer License $25.00

Automatic Amusement License $50.00 per machine

Business Certificate (DBA) $40.00

Business Certificate (DBA) Amendment $10.00

Certificates- Birth, Death, Marriage $10.00

Certificates- Birth only Senior $5.00

Common Victualler License $50.00

Declaration of Trust Filings $20.00

Dine, Dance, & Entertainment License $25.00 per day

Dog License- Spayed/Neutered $10.00

Dog License- Male/Female $15.00

Dog License- Late Fee $5.00 per dog

Dog License- duplicate tag $1.00

Dog License- tag transfer $1.00

Filing Inventory- Closing of Business $20.00

Fortune Tellers License $50.00

Geneology Research $15.00 per hour

Hawker/Peddler License $25.00

Home Birth/Delayed Birth Recording $25.00

Innholders License $5.00 per room

Junk Dealer/Antiques/2nd Hand $75.00

Kennel License 4 dogs $40.00

Kennel License 5-10 dogs $60.00

Kennel License 11+ dogs $120.00

Kennel License- Late Fee $10 per dog

List of Residents $10.00

Marriage Intentions $40.00

Notary Oath for Non Residents $20.00

Notary Services for Non-Residents $2.00 per signature

Photo Copies $.20 per page

Physician Registration $25.00

Pool & Bowling (Sunday) $5.00 per lane/table

Pool & Bowling (Weekday) $10.00 per lane/table

Public Records Request Varies

Raffles & Bazaar Permit $10.00

Recording Order- Location of Poles $100 plus cost of abutters postage

Storage License (New) $25.00

Storage License (Renewal) $10.00

Sunday Juke Box $85.00

Taxi License Application $150.00

Taxi Vehicle & Driver Application $25.00

Taxi Business License $350.00

Taxi Vehicle License $100.00

These fees are effective July 1, 2022.



City Clerk Fee Schedule

Taxi License Driver $25.00

Taxi Business License Renewal $100.00

Taxi Vehicle License Renewal $25.00

Taxi Driver License Renewal $25.00

Transient Vendor License $25.00

Voter Registation Disk $20.00 

These fees are effective July 1, 2022.


